

## **Lifetime Warranty**

Nationwide Reinforcing, Ltd. ("Nationwide") warrants to you, the purchaser, that the Reinforcer® Product will be free from any defects for the life of the home, subject to the termination provisions set forth below. In the event that any defect occurs in the Reinforcer® Product during the term of this Limited Warranty, and provided that you have complied with all other terms and conditions of this Limited Warranty, then Nationwide will repair or replace the defective Reinforcer® Product. All replaced Reinforcer® Products shall become the property of Nationwide.

This Limited Warranty is personal to you and will terminate in the event that you sell or move from the residence where the Reinforcer ® Product has been installed; provided, however, this Limited Warranty may be transferred to the new owner of your residence upon delivery of written notification to Nationwide and the payment of a \$150.00 Transfer Fee.

This Limited Warranty does not apply to defects resulting from failure to follow application and installation guidelines prescribed by Nationwide, or if the Reinforcer® Product is installed by someone other than a Certified Nationwide Installer. This Limited Warranty does not apply to damage to the Reinforcer® Product resulting from accident, disaster, misuse, abuse or alteration of the Reinforcer® Product.

ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES FOR THE REINFORCER® PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF INSTALLATION. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

IF THE REINFORCER® PRODUCT IS DEFECTIVE, YOUR SOLE REMEDY IS REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED ABOVE. IN NO EVENT SHALL NATIONWIDE BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY LOST PROFITS, LOST SAVINGS OR OTHER INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE REINFORCER® PRODUCT, EVEN IF NATIONWIDE OR AN AUTHORIZED NATIONWIDE DISTRIBUTOR OR INSTALLER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, OR FOR ANY CLAIM BY ANY OTHER PARTY. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES FOR CONSUMER PRODUCTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

This Limited Warranty is a product warranty provided by the manufacturer and covers the quality of the Reinforcer® Product only. This Limited Warranty does not cover installation or service of the Reinforcer® Product.

Nationwide Reinforcing, Ltd., 1170 Old Henderson Road, Ste. 109, Columbus, Ohio 43220